Agenda

International Collaborative Effort on Injury Statistics
April 13-14, 2003
HOTEL CONCORDE LA FAYETTE
PARIS - CHAMPS-ELYSEES
3, place du Général Koenig - 75017 Paris - France
Telephone: (33) 01.40.68.50.68

Sunday, April 13

8:00 a.m. Registration

8:30 a.m. Opening Remarks
Lois Fingerhut, Chair, ICE

9:00 a.m. Update from European Commission — Mathilde Sector

9:30 a.m. Discussion of Definition of Injury
Facilitated by Lois Fingerhut

10:00 a.m.  ICECI Update- Saakje Mulder
10:30 a.m.  Break

10:45 a.m.  Workgroups — Progress report presentation
10 :45 Injury Indicators — Colin Cryer
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11:05 Selecting a main injury from multiple cause of death— Margaret Warner

11:25 Household Surveys - Melissa Heinen/Kara McGee
11:45 Occupational Injury — Nancy Stout/Anne-Marie Feyer
12:05 Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury- Limor Aharonson-Daniel

12:30 p.m.  Lunch break

1:45 p.m. Future goals - Update from strategic planning committee
Sue Gallagher, Susan Mackenzie, Birthe Frimodt-Moller,
Yvette Holder, James Harrison, and Ruth Brenner

2:15 p.m. Disability Statistics and the Injury ICE — Barbara Altman

2:45 p.m. Break

3:00 p.m. Workgroups - Determine focus and workgroup members
Injuries Indicators
Selecting a main injury from multiple cause of death
Disability
Other

4:00 p.m. Workgroups — Determine focus and workgroup members

xi

Van Gogh/Pissaro

Van Gogh/Pissaro

Van Gogh/Pissaro
Renoir/Matisse
Utrillo/Manet
Van Gogh/Pissaro



5:00p.m.

5:15 p.m.

Household Surveys
Occupational Injury

Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury

Other
Plans for day 2

Adjourn

Monday, April 14

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:15
2:35
2:55

3:15 p.m.
3:30
3:50
4:10

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Registration

ICE participant updates

ICD-9 to ICD-10 Comparability in E&W — Cleo Rooney
EU IPP: Disability & Indicators - Saakje Mulder
Nordic Injury Registration - Johan Lund

Terrorism — Israel’s new classification - Pnina Zadka
Poison ICE — Bob Flanagan

Workgroups - Plan development

Injury Indicators

MCOD/Selecting a main injury

Household Surveys
Occupational Injury

Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury

Disability

Break

Discussion of strategic plan

Lunch

Workgroups continue to meet from morning in same room

Workgroups — Presentation of anticipated products/future work

Injury Indicators

MCOD/Selecting a main injury

Household Surveys
Break
Occupational Injury

Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury

Disability

Wrap up and what are the next steps

Meeting Adjourn
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