Agenda

International Collaborative Effort on Injury Statistics April 13-14, 2003 HOTEL CONCORDE LA FAYETTE PARIS - CHAMPS-ELYSEES

3, place du Général Koenig - 75017 Paris - France Telephone: (33) 01.40.68.50.68

Sunday, April 13		Room
8:00 a.m.	Registration	Van Gogh/Pissaro
8:30 a.m.	Opening Remarks Lois Fingerhut, Chair, ICE	Van Gogh/Pissaro
9:00 a.m.	Update from European Commission – Mathilde Sector	Van Gogh/Pissaro
9:30 a.m.	Discussion of Definition of Injury Facilitated by Lois Fingerhut	Van Gogh/Pissaro
10:00 a.m.	ICECI Update- Saakje Mulder	Van Gogh/Pissaro
10:30 a.m.	Break	
10:45 a.m. 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05	Workgroups – Progress report presentation Injury Indicators – Colin Cryer Selecting a main injury from multiple cause of death– Margaret Warn Household Surveys - Melissa Heinen/Kara McGee Occupational Injury – Nancy Stout/Anne-Marie Feyer Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury- Limor Aharonson-Daniel	Van Gogh/Pissaro ner
12:30 p.m.	Lunch break	
1:45 p.m.	Future goals - Update from strategic planning committee Sue Gallagher, Susan Mackenzie, Birthe Frimodt-Moller, Yvette Holder, James Harrison, and Ruth Brenner	Van Gogh/Pissaro
2:15 p.m.	Disability Statistics and the Injury ICE – Barbara Altman	Van Gogh/Pissaro
2:45 p.m.	Break	
3:00 р.т.	Workgroups - Determine focus and workgroup members Injuries Indicators Selecting a main injury from multiple cause of death Disability Other	Van Gogh/Pissaro Renoir/Matisse Utrillo/Manet Van Gogh/Pissaro
4:00 p.m.	Workgroups – Determine focus and workgroup members	

	Household Surveys Occupational Injury Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury Other	Van Gogh/Pissaro Renoir/Matisse Utrillo/Manet Van Gogh/Pissaro	
5:00p.m.	Plans for day 2	Van Gogh/Pissaro	
5:15 p.m.	Adjourn	Van Gogh/Pissaro	
Monday, April 14			
8:00 a.m.	Registration	Van Gogh/Pissaro	
8:30 a.m.	ICE participant updates ICD-9 to ICD-10 Comparability in E&W – Cleo Rooney EU IPP: Disability & Indicators - Saakje Mulder Nordic Injury Registration - Johan Lund Terrorism – Israel's new classification - Pnina Zadka Poison ICE – Bob Flanagan	Van Gogh/Pissaro	
9:30 a.m.	Workgroups - Plan development Injury Indicators MCOD/Selecting a main injury Household Surveys Occupational Injury Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury Disability	Van Gogh/Pissaro Van Gogh/Pissaro Van Gogh/Pissaro Van Gogh/Pissaro Renoir/Matisse Untrillo/Manet	
10:45 a.m.	Break		
11:00 a.m.	Discussion of strategic plan	Van Gogh/Pissaro	
12:00 p.m.	Lunch		
1:00 p.m.	Workgroups continue to meet from morning in same room		
2:15 p.m. 2:15 2:35 2:55 3:15 p.m. 3:30 3:50 4:10	Workgroups – Presentation of anticipated products/future work Injury Indicators MCOD/Selecting a main injury Household Surveys Break Occupational Injury Diagnosis Matrix and multiple injury Disability	Van Gogh/Pissaro	
4:30 p.m.	Wrap up and what are the next steps	Van Gogh/Pissaro	
5:00 p.m.	Meeting Adjourn	Van Gogh/Pissaro	